

SLP(C)No. 17490 OF 2003
ITEM No.15

Court No. 3

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17490/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2002 in OSA 235/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C. MANICKAM (D) BY LR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHANALAKSHMI AMMAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of deceased petitioner)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.21965/2003

(With appln. for substitution and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sidhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for substitution are allowed and the legal representatives are transposed as
petitioners.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master